

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gamil.com



1070

tions,

03-2020

Subject: -

NEET-PG (MD/MS/PGD) & MDS Online Registration of eligible candidates for preparation of provisional merit list (PML)-2020: (i) Notification No. 001-BOPEE of 2020 dated 25-02-2020. Reference: (ii) Notice No. 003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 26-02-2020. (iii) Notice No. 006-BOPEE of 2020 dated 05-03-2020. (iv) Notice No. 007-BOPEE of 2020 dated 06-03-2020. (v) Notice No. 008-BOPEE of 2020 dated 06-03-2020. (vi) Notification No: S.O 69 of 2020 dated 28-02-2020 (vii) Notice No. 009-BOPEE of 2020 dated 11-03-2020

## Notice No.011-BOPEE of 2020 Dated:- 19-03-2020

It is hereby notified for the information of such eligible MD/ MS/PGD & MDS - 2020 candidates who shall complete their Rotary Internship by 31<sup>st</sup> of March 2020, and have not uploaded their MBBS/BDS Degree Certificate and J&K Medical/Dental Council Registration certificate during their registration shall upload an Undertaking on non-judicial stamp paper to the effect that in case the candidate is selected he/she shall submit the said pending Documents/ Certificates along with other requisite certificates as mentioned in the Notice No. 008-BOPEE of 2020 dated 06-03-2020 read with Notice No. 009-BOPEE of 2020 dated 11-03-2020 to the respective Colleges at the time of admission.

## ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED.

## No. BOPEE/Exam-12/2020 Copy to the: -

Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 1. Jammu.

(Di

Contro

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K, Jammu. 2
- Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, 3. Jammu.
- Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu. 4.

- 5. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in one English leading Newspaper preferably Greater Kashmir, Srinagar and Daily Excelsior, Jammu with the request that the Notice may kindly be got published on top most priority basis as the last date for registration shall close on 20-03-2020. The Board shall make the payment of publication charges immediately on receipt of bill and News Paper cutting duly verified by the Information Department.
- Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for information with the request to publish the Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. FA/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Standing legal counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Incharge Camp Office, BOPEE, Srinagar.

GOFESSIONAL E

- 15. Incharge, IT Section.
- 16. Office file.

EXAMPLATION